## PLACE PRIORITIES - SPECIAL SCHEDULE OF CHARGES - 1 APRIL 2025

Description of Charge	Fee/Charge	
<u> </u>	2024-25	2025-26
Children Centre		
Main Hall or Early Years Room: Commercial Hire Rate:		
For 1 hour	£30.00	£35.00
For upto 2 hours	£45.00	£50.00
For upto 3 hours	£55.00	£60.00
For upto 4 hours	£65.00	£70.00
For over 4 hours for each additional hour	£30.00	£35.00
Community Hire Rate:		
For 1 hour	£15.00	£20.00
For upto 2 hours	£22.50	£30.00
For upto 3 hours	£30.00	£35.00
For upto 4 hours	£37.50	£40.00
For over 4 hours for each additional hour	£15.00	£20.00
Allotments		
Full Plot (250 sq metres)	£65.00 per annum	£65.00 per annum
Half Plot (125 sq metres)	£40.00 per annum	£40.00 per annum
admin fee for new tenants one off	£31.00	£31.00
Cemeteries  Durchage Crave	04.004.00	04 440 00
Purchase Grave	£1,094.00	£1,149.00
Purchase Grave cremated remains	£588.00	£617.00
First internment Interment of cremated remains	£905.00 £273.00	£950.00 £287.00
Saunctum 2 Vault Interment- New Internment	£273.00 £118.00	£124.00
Scattering of cremated remains	£141.00	£148.00
Registration Fee	£54.00	£57.00
Late Funeral Cremation Charges	201.00	207.00
Monday to Friday 3.00pm	£118.00	£124.00
Monday to Friday 3.30pm	£141.00	£148.00
Monday to Friday 4.00pm	£179.00	£188.00
Late Funeral Burial Charges		
Monday to Friday 2:30pm	£118.00	£124.00
Monday to Friday 3.00pm	£179.00	£188.00
Monday to Friday 3.30pm	£245.00	£257.00
Monday to Friday 4.00pm	£286.00	£300.00
Memorial Charges outside the scope VAT		
Headstone & Base	£271.00	£285.00
Kerbs	£308.00	£323.00
Kerbs (Child)	£181.00	£190.00
Bodystone Scroll or Book	£378.00 £154.00	£397.00 £162.00
Vase/Tablet	£154.00	£162.00
Wooden Cross	£83.00	£87.00
Removal/additional inscription	£98.00	£103.00
Other Cemetery Charges including cremated remains plus VAT	230.00	2100.00
Plaque	£321.00	£337.00
Double width Plaque	£448.00	£470.00
Book of Memory	£154.00	£162.00
Additional line of inscription in Book of Memory	£143.00	£150.00
Granite Sanctum 2 Cremation Vaults	£1,105.00	£1,160.00
Granite Vase Memorial Blocks	£588.00	£617.00
Replacement Plaque (Sanctum 2 Vase Blocks)	£228.00	£239.00
Replacement Plaque (Vase Block)	£224.00	£235.00
Pictorial/Relief (Sanctum 2 & Vase Blocks)	£224.00	£235.00
Installation of Memorial Bench	£615.00	£646.00
Search of Cemetery Records	£65.00	£68.00
Hire of Cemetery Chapel	£146.00	£153.00
Non Parishioners	00 400 00	00 000 00
Purchase Grave	£2,188.00	£2,298.00
Purchase Grave cremated remains	£1,176.00	£1,234.00
First internment	£1,810.00	£1,900.00
Susequent internments	£1,132.00	£1,188.00
Interment of cremated remains Saunctum 2 Vault Interment	£546.00	£574.00
	£236.00	£248.00
Scattering of cremated remains  Scattering of cremated remains (Child)	£282.00	£296.00
Scattering of cremated remains (Child)		0